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Event 62  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Division II

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:36.64Ross

1) Burt, Cooper SR 2) Bennett, Connor SR
3) Mignery, Luke JR 4) Pϐirrman, Timmy SO

23.98 26.80 23.01 22.85
A2 1:41.68Wyoming

1) Rummer, Carter A SR 2) Stenken, Cooper SR
3) Calvert, Jake SO 4) Fent, Noah A SO

27.44 27.95 24.53 21.76
A3 1:49.84Badin

1) Wood, Connor M JR 2) Collins, Sam SR
3) Schmitt, Luke JR 4) Newberry, Auggy E SO

27.89 30.29 27.49 24.17
A4 1:57.34Taylor

1) Brockhoff, Evan R SO 2) Vogel, Ian JR
3) Nieman, Jackson JR 4) Duerk, Carson SR

32.08 31.95 27.88 25.43
A5 2:00.34Cinci Christian

1) Theile, Benjamin SR 2) Veatch, Carson SO
3) Bosse, Grady SR 4) McClung, Owen SR

33.11 35.92 27.39 23.92
A6 2:02.05Summit

1) McGuire, Collin FR 2) Dobelhoff, Ben SR
3) Karikari, Kwadwo SR 4) Bajorek, Alex JR

34.61 30.72 28.35 28.37
A7 2:20.53New Richmond

1) Greene, Jason SR 2) Maus, Nick FR
3) Zimmerman, Aiden JR 4) Smith, Talon SR

37.25 37.57 37.40 28.31
 
Event 63  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Badin SO1 1:51.63Newberry, Auggy E

25.53 28.56 29.58 27.96
Wyoming SO2 1:51.82Hogenesch, Joss

26.05 28.12 28.97 28.68
Wyoming SO3 1:54.81Gorentz, Will

25.94 28.72 29.63 30.52
Badin JR4 2:00.17Hartford, Connor C

28.41 30.62 31.13 30.01
Taylor SR5 2:03.68Duerk, Carson

28.60 30.57 32.73 31.78
Ross JR6 2:03.83Gutzwiller, Logan

25.48 31.30 33.70 33.35
Ross JR7 2:13.92Cecere, Nick

30.21 33.29 34.69 35.73
Cinci Christian SO8 2:16.68Drury, Jeremiah

31.60 33.86 1:11.22
Wyoming FR9 2:18.89Tedder, Hudson J

30.58 34.40 32.30 41.61
Cinci Christian JR10 2:19.48Broderick, Abram

30.73 34.87 38.45 35.43
New Richmond SR11 2:20.56Smith, Talon

29.99 33.87 38.17 38.53
Wyoming SO12 2:20.65Kunnen, Leo E

32.35 36.06 36.40 35.84

Taylor FR13 2:38.20Smith, Leo T
33.77 40.81 42.77 40.85

Taylor SR14 2:48.42Smith, Mason A
33.15 39.45 46.41 49.41

 
Event 64  Boys 200 Yard IM Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Ross SR1 1:56.24Bennett, Connor

25.02 30.26 32.17 28.79
Wyoming SO2 2:03.74Hogenesch, Willem

28.36 32.41 34.24 28.73
Wyoming SR3 2:07.99Stenken, Cooper

27.74 32.92 36.45 30.88
Cinci Christian SR4 2:13.67Bosse, Grady

27.66 34.70 41.46 29.85
Badin SO5 2:16.50Burke, Kellen M

29.50 35.34 40.57 31.09
Ross SR6 2:19.88Green, Nathan

28.74 36.03 40.92 34.19
Badin SR7 2:21.38Collins, Sam

30.76 39.96 38.27 32.39
New Richmond SO8 2:33.60Corbin, Carson

32.60 39.70 46.74 34.56
New Richmond SO9 2:35.62Bloom, Samuel

32.30 41.48 47.77 34.07
Ross JR10 2:35.63Flynn, Braedyn

34.11 38.77 47.23 35.52
Taylor SO11 2:42.19Brockhoff, Evan R

32.08 41.47 50.23 38.41
 
Event 65  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Ross JR1 21.74Mignery, Luke
Wyoming SO2 22.52Fent, Noah A
Taylor SR3 22.79Brockhoff, Lucas
Wyoming SR4 22.85Spera, William R
Wyoming SO5 22.89Calvert, Jake
Cinci Christian SR6 23.76McClung, Owen
Wyoming SR7 23.95Hinkel, Carson M
Taylor SR8 24.26Taylor, Jacob
Badin JR9 24.27Wood, Connor M
Summit SR10 25.39Dobelhoff, Ben
Taylor JR11 25.46Mays, Xander S
Badin JR12 25.48Schmitt, Luke
Summit SR13 26.13Karikari, Kwadwo
Ross JR14 26.87Flynn, Braedyn
Badin SR15 27.80Bucheit, Brady
Cinci Christian SR16 28.31Theile, Benjamin
Taylor SR17 28.78Smith, Mason A
Ross FR18 28.90Kelly, Keegan
St Bernard JR19 28.94Siry, Grifϐin
Cinci Christian SO20 29.05Veatch, Carson
Summit FR21 29.19McGuire, Collin
Summit JR22 29.50Bajorek, Alex
Badin SR23 30.39Sung, Connor
Ross SO24 33.81Webster, Nolan
New Richmond FR25 35.60Schafer, Jackson
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(Event 65  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Division II)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

New Richmond FR26 38.15Smith, Gavin
 
Event 66  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Ross SR1 50.74Burt, Cooper

23.69 27.05
Summit FR2 57.39Fager, Bennett

26.77 30.62
Wyoming SR3 1:00.14Robles, RJ B

27.54 32.60
St Bernard SO4 1:03.03Leininger, Connor L

28.46 34.57
Taylor JR5 1:03.19Nieman, Jackson

28.11 35.08
Ross SR6 1:06.22Breeden, Landen

29.23 36.99
Wyoming FR7 1:08.73Wilson, AJ J

31.39 37.34
Wyoming FR8 1:10.67Tedder, Hudson J

32.18 38.49
Ross JR9 1:12.64Cecere, Nick

32.67 39.97
New Richmond JR10 1:22.95Zimmerman, Aiden

38.43 44.52
 
Event 67  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Ross JR1 48.00Mignery, Luke

23.49 24.51
Ross SO2 49.79Pϐirrman, Timmy

23.56 26.23
Wyoming SO3 50.04Calvert, Jake

24.12 25.92
Wyoming SO4 50.80Fent, Noah A

24.00 26.80
Wyoming SR5 50.92Spera, William R

24.20 26.72
Taylor SR6 51.73Brockhoff, Lucas

25.07 26.66
Wyoming SO7 52.36Gorentz, Will

24.88 27.48
Cinci Christian SR8 52.40Bosse, Grady

24.88 27.52
Taylor SR9 53.44Taylor, Jacob

25.50 27.94
Cinci Christian SR10 55.49McClung, Owen

27.11 28.38
Taylor JR11 56.23Vogel, Ian

26.78 29.45
New Richmond SO12 56.36Corbin, Carson

27.33 29.03
St Bernard SO13 58.71Leininger, Connor L

27.33 31.38
Taylor SR14 1:00.05Johnson, Wesley M

28.59 31.46

Badin SR15 1:00.85Riegert, Kort
30.16 30.69

New Richmond SR16 1:01.28Smith, Talon
29.30 31.98

Cinci Christian JR17 1:03.69Broderick, Abram
30.09 33.60

Cinci Christian SO18 1:04.18Drury, Jeremiah
30.45 33.73

St Bernard JR19 1:05.19Siry, Grifϐin
30.92 34.27

Badin SR20 1:05.53Bucheit, Brady
31.24 34.29

Summit FR21 1:07.87McGuire, Collin
32.18 35.69

Ross FR22 1:10.68Beckman, Carter
33.37 37.31

McNicholas JR23 1:11.09Patrick, Jake
33.78 37.31

New Richmond FR--- DFSMaus, Nick
Declared false start

 
Event 68  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Summit FR1 4:58.27Baker, Jack

27.18 29.43 29.94 30.56
30.57 30.21 30.46 30.64
30.23 29.05

Wyoming SO2 4:59.59Hogenesch, Joss
27.16 29.79 30.03 30.28
30.94 30.75 30.74 30.23
30.36 29.31

Badin SO3 5:01.50Newberry, Auggy E
26.73 29.10 30.50 30.64
31.13 31.51 31.21 30.95
30.29 29.44

Wyoming SR4 5:20.88Rummer, Carter A
27.70 31.19 32.95 33.49
33.39 33.02 33.22 33.26
32.59 30.07

Badin SO5 5:27.08Burke, Kellen M
29.52 32.29 33.09 33.40
33.57 33.58 33.55 33.47
32.77 31.84

Badin JR6 5:32.07Hartford, Connor C
30.09 32.53 33.11 33.61
34.01 33.92 34.37 34.29
34.20 31.94

Wyoming SR7 5:34.53Hinkel, Carson M
29.33 32.40 33.93 33.81
33.86 34.15 34.43 33.63
34.80 34.19

Ross FR8 5:48.69Rice, Nolan
30.19 34.29 36.26 35.97
36.95 36.12 36.07 36.06
35.08 31.70
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(Event 68  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Division II)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Badin SO9 5:51.46Mayer, Keith E
30.71 33.73 35.88 35.82
35.87 35.86 37.01 37.16
35.67 33.75

Taylor SR10 5:57.51Duerk, Carson
30.94 33.80 35.30 36.29
36.73 36.23 37.44 37.38
37.48 35.92

Taylor FR11 7:35.60Smith, Leo T
35.51 40.33 43.32 46.26
47.33 49.12 49.74 48.37
50.47 45.15

New Richmond SR--- DFSGreene, Jason
Declared false start

 
Event 69  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Division II

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:31.32Wyoming

1) Hogenesch, Willem SO 2) Spera, William R SR
3) Gorentz, Will SO 4) Fent, Noah A SO

22.96 22.78 23.29 22.29
A2 1:36.03Taylor

1) Vogel, Ian JR 2) Taylor, Jacob SR
3) Nieman, Jackson JR 4) Brockhoff, Lucas SR

25.29 23.86 24.43 22.45
A3 1:37.43Summit

1) Fager, Bennett FR 2) Dobelhoff, Ben SR
3) Karikari, Kwadwo SR 4) Baker, Jack FR

24.30 24.58 24.97 23.58
A4 1:38.16Ross

1) Gutzwiller, Logan JR 2) Breeden, Landen SR
3) Flynn, Braedyn JR 4) Green, Nathan SR

24.36 24.73 25.34 23.73
A5 1:38.77Badin

1) Wood, Connor M JR 2) Hartford, Connor C JR
3) Schmitt, Luke JR 4) Newberry, Auggy E SO

24.48 24.87 25.71 23.71
A6 1:43.93New Richmond

1) Greene, Jason SR 2) Smith, Talon SR
3) Maus, Nick FR 4) Corbin, Carson SO

25.97 27.23 25.89 24.84
A7 1:45.10Cinci Christian

1) Bosse, Grady SR 2) Veatch, Carson SO
3) Theile, Benjamin SR 4) McClung, Owen SR

24.34 29.35 27.42 23.99
 
Event 70  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Ross SR1 50.77Burt, Cooper

24.70 26.07
Badin JR2 59.69Wood, Connor M

28.90 30.79
Wyoming SR3 1:00.41Rummer, Carter A

29.23 31.18
Ross JR4 1:04.57Gutzwiller, Logan

30.06 34.51

Wyoming SR5 1:07.17Robles, RJ B
32.12 35.05

Cinci Christian SR*6 1:11.34Theile, Benjamin
34.27 37.07

Taylor SO*6 1:11.34Brockhoff, Evan R
34.50 36.84

Taylor SR8 1:17.26Johnson, Wesley M
36.65 40.61

Ross FR9 1:17.85Holmes, Cooper
36.67 41.18

Badin SR10 1:20.22Sung, Connor
40.43 39.79

Wyoming SO--- DQKunnen, Leo E
Multiple strokes

36.90 39.91
 
Event 71  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Ross SR1 58.60Bennett, Connor

27.23 31.37
Ross SO2 1:01.54Pϐirrman, Timmy

28.72 32.82
Wyoming SO3 1:01.65Hogenesch, Willem

30.08 31.57
Wyoming SR4 1:02.18Stenken, Cooper

29.12 33.06
Summit FR5 1:04.01Fager, Bennett

30.34 33.67
Summit FR6 1:04.15Baker, Jack

30.35 33.80
Ross SR7 1:05.53Green, Nathan

30.37 35.16
Badin SR8 1:06.82Collins, Sam

32.43 34.39
Taylor JR9 1:12.07Vogel, Ian

32.96 39.11
Wyoming FR10 1:14.88Wilson, AJ J

35.81 39.07
Wyoming FR11 1:18.13Brissie, Emmanuel J

37.51 40.62
Badin SR12 1:19.32Riegert, Kort

37.75 41.57
Taylor JR13 1:19.52Mays, Xander S

37.36 42.16
Badin SO14 1:19.81Mayer, Keith E

37.65 42.16
New Richmond SO15 1:23.51Bloom, Samuel

39.07 44.44
McNicholas JR16 1:32.92Patrick, Jake

43.15 49.77
Taylor SR17 1:40.60Mullins, Tanner J

42.46 58.14
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Event 72  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Division II

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:15.53Ross

1) Burt, Cooper SR 2) Mignery, Luke JR
3) Pϐirrman, Timmy SO 4) Bennett, Connor SR

23.07 47.82 23.12 48.05
51.53 23.01 48.13

A2 3:23.95Wyoming
1) Calvert, Jake SO 2) Stenken, Cooper SR
3) Spera, William R SR 4) Hogenesch, Willem SO

23.99 50.11 25.26 52.74
24.39 51.28 24.33 49.82

A3 3:33.11Taylor
1) Nieman, Jackson JR 2) Duerk, Carson SR
3) Taylor, Jacob SR 4) Brockhoff, Lucas SR

25.53 54.73 26.97 56.35
24.52 51.76 23.87 50.27

A4 3:39.80Summit
1) Fager, Bennett FR 2) Dobelhoff, Ben SR
3) Karikari, Kwadwo SR 4) Baker, Jack FR

25.21 53.60 25.79 56.44
27.06 56.36 25.12 53.40

A5 3:48.75Badin
1) Collins, Sam SR 2) Schmitt, Luke JR
3) Hartford, Connor C JR 4) Burke, Kellen M SO

28.24 58.11 28.24 59.45
26.29 55.24 26.35 55.95

A6 3:55.48New Richmond
1) Greene, Jason SR 2) Bloom, Samuel SO
3) Maus, Nick FR 4) Corbin, Carson SO

28.05 58.94 28.25 59.02
28.44 59.80 27.38 57.72

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Division I - Team Rankings - Through Event 72
1. Cincinnati St Xavier 711
2. Cincinnati Elder 368
3. Cincinnati Oak Hills 203
4. Oxford Talawanda 200
5. Fairϐield 128
6. Hamilton 122
7. Cincinnati Colerain 84
8. Harrison 81
9. Cincinnati Winton Woods 24

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Division II - Team Rankings - Through Event 72
1. Cincinnati Wyoming 460
2. Hamilton Ross 381
3. Hamilton Badin 262
4. Cleves Taylor 250.5
5. Cincinnati Summit Country Day 163
6. Cincinnati Christian 129.5

7. New Richmond 117
8. St Bernard - Elmwood Place 19
9. Cinci Archbishop McNicholas 1


